
1.—Schools, Teachers and Enrolment for All Types of Education Institutions, by Province, School Year 1958-59—concluded £ 

Item 

Teacher Training-
Teachers' Colleges-

Institutions 
Teachers 
Students 

Faculties of Education— 
Faculties5  

Teachers 
Students5  

Vocational Education-
Trade Courses (Pre-employment)-

PupilsP 

Vocational High School Courses— 
Pupils^,' 

Post-Secondary Courses— 
Pupils 

Business Colleges— 
Colleges 
Teachers 
Pupils— 

Full-time 
Part-time and evening. 

Adult Education-
Enrolment— 

Publicly operated schools. 
Universities and colleges.. 

Nfld. 

No. 

1 
9 

596 

175 

303 

P.E.I. 

3,532 

No. 

115 

N.S. 

3,871 
137 

No. 

1 
16 

424 

4 
14 

261 

575 

850 

246 

456 
152 

8,781 
5,245 

N.B. 

No. 

1 
24 

568 

4,420 

55 

8 
27 

432 
475 

10,971 
6,294 

Que. Ont. Man. Sask. Alta. 

No. No. No. No. No. 

105 
810 

7,695 

9 
148 

4,688 

1 
22 
620 

2 
35 
830 

-

5 
54 
840 

2 
35 
457 

2 
9 

170 

1 
8 

481 

2 
51 

1,320 

6 2,565 638 812 3,390 

18,174 50,463 2,624 3,886 10,639 

3,531 2,643 - 25 654 

144 
565 

75 
338 

8 
44 

8 
41 

11 
62 

8,718 
7,146 

5,328 
7,502 

1,083 
2,448 

890 
907 

1,205 
1,800 

110,228 
24,723 

139,287 
47,142 

27,438 
5,122 

16,224 
7,838 

16,457 
13,633 

B.C. 

No. 

2 
63 

2,229 

620 

7,836 

260 

1,399 
2,303 

42,131 
16,718 

Yukon 
and 

N.W.T. 

No. 

78 

18,358s 

Canada 

119 
1,055 

14,825 

24 
253 

6,461 

8,864 

99,388 

7,414 

275 
1,153 

19,511 
22,733 

397,278 
126,852 

1 Day, residential and hospital schools administered by the Federal Government. 
* Full-time, university grade. 5 Also included with "Higher Education", 
included with "Public and Separate—Pupils" 8 Included with Nova Scotia. 
of Veterans Affairs courses. 

2 Enrolment by home province of pupils. 3 Included with public schools. 
6 Apprenticeship training in Quebec is on a pre-employment basis. 7 Also 

9 Includes enrolment in federal penitentiaries, Indian reserves and Department 


