Item	Nfld.	P.E.I.	N.S.	N.B.	Que.	Ont.	Man.	Sask.	Alta.	B.C.	Yukon and N.W.T.	Canada
	No.	No.	No.	No.	No.	No.	No.	No.	No.	No.	No.	No.
Teacher Training — Teachers' Colleges— Institutions. Teachers. Students.		 	1 16 424	1 24 568	105 810 7,695	9 148 4,688	$\begin{smallmatrix}&1\\&22\\620\end{smallmatrix}$	2 35 830		Ξ	=	$119 \\ 1,055 \\ 14,825$
Faculties of Education— Faculties ⁵ Teachers Students ⁶	1 9 596	$\begin{array}{c}1\\2\\30\end{array}$	4 14 261	4 8 77	5 54 840	2 35 457	2 9 170	1 8 481	2 51 1,320	2 63 2,229	Ξ	24 253 6,461
Vocational Education— Trade Courses (Pre-employment)— Pupils ^p	175	_	575	89	6	2,565	638	812	3,390	620		8,864
Vocational High School Courses— Pupils ^p , ⁷	303	115	850	4,420	18,174	50,463	2,624	3,886	10,639	7,836	78	99,388
Post-Secondary Courses— Pupils	_		246	55	3,531	2,643	—	25	654	260		7,414
Business Colleges— Colleges. Teachers. Punils—	=	8	7 23	8 27	$144 \\ 565$	75 338	8 44	8 41	11 62	13 53	Ξ	$\begin{array}{c} 275\\1,153\end{array}$
Full-time and evening	=	8	456 152	432 475	$8,718 \\ 7,146$	$5,328 \\ 7,502$	$1,083 \\ 2,448$	890 907	$1,205 \\ 1,800$	$\substack{1,399\\2,303}$	Ξ	$\begin{array}{c}19,511\\22,733\end{array}$
Adult Education— Enrolment— Publicly operated schools Universities and colleges	<u>3,532</u>	3,871 137	8,781 5,245	10,971 6,294	110,228 24,723	139,287 47,142	27,438 5,122	16,224 7,838	16,457 13,633	42,131 16,718	18,358º	397,278 126,852

¹ Day, residential and hospital schools administered by the Federal Government. ⁴ Full-time, university grade. ⁵ Also included with "Higher Education". included with "Public and Separate—Pupils" ⁸ Included with Nova Scotia. of Veterans Affairs courses. ² Enrolment by home province of pupils.
³ Included with public schools.
⁶ Apprenticeship training in Québec is on a pre-employment basis.
⁷ Also
⁹ Includes enrolment in federal penitentiaries, Indian reserves and Department